

## Ronald L. Davis Announced as Partner at 21CP Solutions

Former Director of Marshal's Service Resumes Role at Firm

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, February 13, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- 21CP Solutions today announced that Ronald L. Davis has returned as a partner at 21CP Solutions after serving as the director of the United States Marshals Service (USMS).

"We couldn't be more pleased that Ron has chosen to return to 21CP Solutions," the firm's managing partner, Sean Smoot, said in a statement. "He has always brought his extensive knowledge of law enforcement practice to best serve our clients and now adds his experience in successfully leading a federal law enforcement agency."

Nominated by President Joseph R. Biden and confirmed by the United States Senate, Mr. Davis served as the 12th Director of the Marshals Service from September 2021 to January 2025. As the head of America's oldest federal law



Ronald L. Davis has returned as a partner at 21CP Solutions after serving as the director of the United States Marshals Service (USMS).

enforcement agency, he led a workforce of 10,000 professionals including 5,000 court security officers across more than 500 domestic offices and four foreign field offices.

His tenure with the USMS was his second period of federal service, having also served as the director of the Office of Community Oriented Policing Services at the United States Department of Justice during the Obama Administration. In December 2014, President Barack Obama appointed Mr. Davis to serve as the executive director of the President's Task Force on 21st Century Policing, which developed concrete recommendations to improve community trust in the police while enhancing public safety. The final report of the task force remains a seminal document in American policing and the platform upon which 21CP Solutions has built its

services. The firm's three founding partners were members of the Task Force.

Prior to serving in the Obama Administration, Mr. Davis served more than 28 years in local law enforcement, 20 in Oakland, California, and then as the police chief for the City of East Palo Alto, California.

Said Mr. Smoot, "His return to 21CP Solutions offers incredible value to our current and future clients."

###



Ron has always brought his extensive knowledge of law enforcement practice to best serve our clients and now adds his experience in successfully leading a federal law enforcement agency."

Sean M. Smoot, Managing Partner, 21CP Solutions

Sean M Smoot 21CP Solutions, LLS +1 844-767-2127 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/785509864

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.